
Sarah Behrman Connecting Learners to Libraries Initiative sbehrman@gfn.org 503-245-2528
Karen Farley Connecting Learners to Libraries Initiative ka.farley@comcast.net 206-769-3645
John Holmes Connecting Learners to Libraries Initiative jwholmes@u.washington.edu 206-616-8430
Rhona Klein Connecting Learners to Libraries Initiative rklein@secstate.wa.gov 360-704-5215
Betty Marcoux Connecting Learners to Libraries Initiative elm2@u.washington.edu 206-616-9258
Eric Meyers Connecting Learners to Libraries Initiative meyerse@u.washington.edu 206-616-1715
Keitha Owen Connecting Learners to Libraries Initiative keitha@kcls.org 253-939-8079
Matthew Saxton Connecting Learners to Libraries Initiative msaxton@u.washington.edu 206-616-2542
Martha Shinners Connecting Learners to Libraries Initiative mshinners@secstate.wa.gov 360-570-5567
A.Elaine Twogood Connecting Learners to Libraries Initiative a.twogood@att.net 253-927-5298

OBE FACILITATORS


